~	,	10	-1	~
Ĭ.		12	\mathcal{O}	7

05-18-2005

Form PTO-1595 RECC	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	I.S. Patent and Trademark Offi		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Industrial	3004717		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereo		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Wan-Tien CHEN	Name: .Egbon Electronics Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	5F, No. 36, Lane 15,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Sec. 6, Mincyuan E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
x Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Other	State: Zip:		
Execution Date: March 30, 2005	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is: March 30, 2005		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
, a v diona / pp.100dion 110.(c).	2. 1 dish 110.(c).		
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No		
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3079/295	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3079/295 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account authorized to be charged to credit card		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3079/295	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3079/295 Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 King Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3079/295 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accommodate)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accommodate)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account this space is paying by deposit account the segmentation is true and correct and any attached copy May 12, 2005		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account this space is paying by deposit account this paying by de		

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),

Date

March 30, 2005

And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this

RECORDED: 05/12/2005

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Before me personally appeared said

Wan-Tien Chen

	appear below, hereinafter referred to as AS VEMENT ON CONTACT TERMINAL STRUC		are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in
	INVENTION) for which an application fo		s Letters Patent was
executed on even date here	,		
executed on:			
filed on:		S	Serial No.:
	Const December Associated No.	ى	Settai IVO
established by PC1 Interna	ational Patent Application No.:		
WHEREAS,	EGBON ELECTRONICS LTD.		
whose post office address is	5 F, No. 36, Lan 15, Sec. 6, Mincyuan E	. Rd., Taipei, T	Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASS	SIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the enti	re right, title a	and interest in and to the same in the United States and
throughout the world;			
America, including any and al the entire right, title and intere respect thereof and to claim printernational conventions and importation, revalidation pater ALSO, ASSIGNOR he maintenance of said application INVENTION, including addit consideration. ASSIGNOR a ASSIGNEE's request docume assurances and testimony on b any patent application or pater ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors	I United States Letters Patent granted on a st in and to the said INVENTION through iority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the entire right, title and interests and inventor certificates which may be reby agrees to executed any documents that no rany other patent application(s) or inventor ional documents that may be required to at lso agrees, without further consideration a ants and information concerning the INVEN the ehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be attencompassed within the terms of this instead administrators and other legal representations.	ny division, con out the world, is JOR under the sest in and to any granted through at legally may be entor certificate ffirm the rights and at ASSIGNINTION that are required of ASS strument. ASS tives.	aid INVENTION and application throughout the United States of ontinuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available my and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of ghout the world in respect of said INVENTION. The required in connection with the filing, prosecution and e(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said is of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further IEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at e within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide furthe SIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of SIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
above to ASSIGNEE, as the A behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal as the same would have been h ASSIGNOR authorizes	SSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interpresentatives and successors, to the full held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment a	erest in and to the end of the term and sale not been ultz, Dougher	ademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely en made. rty & Macdonald to insert or complete any information in this
	-Tien Chen	Address	5 F, No. 36, Lane 15, Sec. 6, Mincyuan E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed Taipe	i		

200-

PATENT REEL: 016564 FRAME: 0316

ss.